FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE RIVERSIDE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MAY 15, 2023 7:00 P.M.

FLAG SALUTE

PUBLIC NOTICE STATEMENT:

Public Notice of this meeting pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act has been given by the Riverside Township Committee in the following manner:

- 1. Posting written notice on the official bulletin board at the Township Municipal Building on January 12, 2023.
- 2. Written notice was delivered to the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 12, 2023.
- 3. Filed written notice with the Clerk of the Township of Riverside on January 12, 2023.

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

- 1. April 17, 2023 Work Session Meeting
- 2. April 17, 2023 Regular Meeting
- 3. April 17, 2023 Closed Session Meeting

OPEN PORTION:

Agenda Items Only

ORDINANCES:

 2023 - #6 – First Reading – Bond Ordinance Authorizing the Completion of Various Capital Improvements and the Acquisition of Various Capital Equipment in and for the Township of Riverside, County of Burlington, New Jersey; Appropriating the Sum of \$1,396,000. Therefor; Authorizing the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the Township of Riverside, County of Burlington, New Jersey, in the Aggregate Principal Amount of Up to \$1,068,000.; Making Certain Determinations and Covenants; and Authorizing Certain Related Actions in Connection with the Foregoing.

CONSENT AGENDA:

- 1) Resolution 2023 #68 Handicapped Parking Spot Removal.
- Resolution 2023 #69 Resolution of the Township of Riverside to Reject the Bid of Crest Construction for the On-Call Maintenance Contract.
- 3) Resolution 2023 #70 Overpayment Resolution.
- 4) Authorization to appoint Carl Cicali as the Redactor for Tax Assessor Records only.

- 5) Authorization to appoint Mary Jane Calloway and Denise Wolf as Crossing Guards.
- 6) Authorization to approve a Peddler/Solicitor License for Richard Peak to sell shaved ice.
- 7) Authorization to appoint Matt Weng of Change & McCann LLC as a Conflict Prosecutor.
- 8) Authorization to appoint Kevinn Tosta as a part-time clerk for the Police and Code Enforcement Departments.

CORRESPONDENCE:

- 1) State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental Protection Stormwater Assistance Grant Application.
- 2) State of New Jersey, Department of Transportation Deadline for grant application.

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Department of Public Safety – Honorable Mike Higgins Department of Public Works – Honorable Corey Kimble Department of Revenue, Finance & Economic Development – Honorable Matthew Kirk Department of Recreation – Honorable Robert Giovanetti Department of Public Events – Honorable Joseph Peditto

PROFESSIONAL REPORTS:

Solicitor's Report Engineer's Report Administrator's Report

APPROVAL OF REPORTS APPROVAL OF BILLS PUBLIC PORTION – LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES PER PERSON CLOSED SESSION – RESOLUTION MOTION TO CLOSE